



An Invitation to Crane Owners in Texas

The Board of Directors is pleased to invite you to become a member of the Texas Crane Owners Association (TCOA). Membership is open to crane owners, equipment manufacturers and associated companies that support the crane industry.

For years we have all worked hard to grow our respective businesses. We'd like to ask you to take the time to get involved in our Association, with the purpose of promoting the well being of the crane industry in the State of Texas.

The Association has a primary goal to promote the crane industry, and to strive for excellence and continuing improvement in safety, environmental awareness, employee recruitment, education and training. We regularly feature presentations and guest speakers at our periodic membership meetings highlighting best practices within our industry.

We are actively involved in promoting legislation that will be of benefit to the mobile crane industry. A case in point is our active support for HB 19 during the 2021 Texas Legislative Session. The statutes amended by this legislation have begun to reign in lawsuit abuses aimed at commercial vehicles.

It is essential that we work together to ensure that our interests are represented. The Association must be the credible voice that reflects a fair and balanced approach when regulations and laws are being developed or amended, that impact the industry and our businesses.

I encourage you to join us in our efforts. For more information about the Texas Crane Owners Association please contact our staff, Glenn Rex, Executive Director.

Best regards,

Kenneth Lookingbill President

CHARTER MEMBERS

Alamo Crane Service - San Antonio Davis Motor Crane Services - Dallas Groves Equipment Rental Co. - Groves H & E Equipment Services - Houston Maxim Crane Works - Houston Scott-Macon Equipment - Houston TNT Crane & Rigging - Houston

> 5629 FM 1960 West, Suite 354 Houston, Texas 77069 281-440-4380 ★ FAX 281-440-4386 ★ www.texascrane.org

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Texas Crane Owners Association is to address the issues and concerns of Texas Crane Owners, and to develop and monitor regulations and standards for the safe and efficient future of the mobile crane industry in Texas.

Reasons to Join

- Support the Association's advocacy of legislative and regulatory issues that benefit the crane industry;
- Participate in the industry's education and training environment;
- Network with peer-level industry stakeholders from small and large firms;
- Gain Access to credible industry resources;
- Participate in the development and sharing of best practices;
- Influence the industry by taking a leading role.

Association Goals

- Stay informed and prepared to address legislation that affects the Texas Crane industry;
- improve the knowledge within the industry by embracing technology and technical awareness of products;
- improve the capability of crane owners and crane operators within the industry by sharing knowledge and solutions to common issues;
- support the development of business methods by conducting studies of efficient business practices;
- establish a general level of ethical behavior to lift up the image and credibility of the membership;
- offer the benefits of fellowship and networking that come from gathering together to work towards common goals;
- strive for excellence and continuous improvement in the areas of safety, environmental awareness, employee recruitment and training;
- enhance the recognition of the industry by owners, general contractors and the public at large.

Board of Directors

President Kenneth Lookingbill Maxim Crane Works Houston

Vice President Phillip Cordova Alliance Riggers & Constructors El Paso

> Secretary/Treasurer TBD

Directors

Dean Barley Tadano Houston

Calvin Jones McRay Cranes Houston

Keith McKee Davis Crane Service Dallas

Trevor McReynolds Groves Equipment Rental Co. Groves

> Marvin Ohlenbusch Alamo Crane Service San Antonio

Allan Woodruff Scott-Macon Equipment Houston

Membership Application

INVEST IN YOUR SUCCESS! Membership in the Texas Crane Owners Association is key to your business success. Take advantage of the benefits of membership and join today by completing this application. The information you provide will allow the Texas Crane Owners Association to serve your interest and needs. Complete all sections. Please type or print.

QUESTIONS? Call 281-440-4380

Company name:		
Web site:		
Company address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Office Phone:	Fax:	
Cell Phone:		
Mailing address: (If different from above)		
City:	State:	Zip:
Note: The designated representative is the primary cor notices and communications.		-
E-mail:		
MEMBERSHIP DUES: Dues payment must be submitted in full with membersh may be prorated. Membership Category - Select one	nip application. Annual Du	es are as set forth below. Dues
□ Crane Owner \$2,600.00	business of Ownin	- We have been engaged in the g cranes in the State of Texas for a) years prior to this application.
Equipment Manufacturer/Supplier \$2,600	00	
□ Associate Member \$1,100.00		
REMIT TO: Texas Crane Owners Association, 562	9 FM 1960 West, Suite 354	l, Houston, Texas 77069
Applicant Signature		_Date
FOR ASSOCIATION USE: Date Received	Da	ate Approved